PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gordon Whitelaw	06/02/2008	
Wolfgang Brusdeilins	06/02/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fischer & Krecke GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hakenort 47
City:	Bielefeld
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12111290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF CURNITIES	D: 1 11 0 11
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	234/1/059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021111 FRAME: 0564

500569518

OP \$40 00 12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Gordon WHITE	LAW and Wol	fgang BRUSDE	ILINS			
					(NAMES	OF ASSIG	NORS),
residing at	10, The Cirle	, Bilgola,	NSW, 2107 Au	strali	la; and		
***************************************	Klashofstr. 72	, 33659 Bi	elefeld, Gern	nany		respe	ctively,
have invented cert	tain new and useful ir	mprovements in	METHOI	AND	CALIBRATION	TOOL	FOR
CALIBRATING	A ROTARY PRINT	ING PRESS					
					(TITL	E OF INVE	NTION)
for which I (we) have	re filed U.S. Patent Appli	cation No. 12/11	1,290 on April 29, 20	08; and			
MULEDEAC TITCO	TIED C VDECVE C	mbii c Co i	70 a 0a-man	C			
WHEREAS, FISC	HER & KRECKE G						
-			place of busi				
(NAME OF ASSIGNE	EE) is desirous of obtaining		Bielefeld, Ge			ents and t	he said
application;	LI IS desirous of obtaining	ig the enthe right,	title and interest in, t	o and unc	iei tile salu lilipioveili	siits ailu t	ne sau
••							
	in consideration of the				•	od and v	aluable
	eceipt of which is hereby						
	ELAW and Wolfga					OF ASSIG	
	, transferred and set over		resents do hereby sel	I, assign,	transfer and set ove	r, unto th	e said
	RECKE GmbH & Co					E OF ASS	
-	I representatives and assi all divisions, renewals and				-		
	ues and extensions there						
	Patent for said improveme						
					(NAM	IE OF ASS	IGNEE)
its successors, legal	I representatives and assi	igns, in accordanc	e with the terms of the	nis instrur	nent.		
	Y covenant that I (we) hot execute, any agreeme	_		rest here	in assigned, and that	I (we) ha	ive not
AND I (WE) HEREBY	further covenant and ag	gree that I (we) w	ill communicate to sa	nid			
	KRECKE GmbH & C				"	E OF ASSI	GNEE),
	representatives and assignmental papers, execute a	•	=	-	="	-	-
do everything possib	ole to aid the said <u>F</u>	ISCHER & KE	RECKE GmbH & C	CO. KG	(NAME	E OF ASSI	GNEE),
its successors, legal States.	representatives and assignment	gns, to obtain and	enforce proper paten	t protection	on for said improveme	nts in the	United
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I (we) hereunto s	set my (our) hand	and seal the day and	year set o	opposite thereto.		
					7 /		
	DC(0 >>50					-	
Date	76, 2008	_, 200 <u>8</u>	ISIGN	ATURE O	F Gordon WHITELAW	7	L.S.
			(SIGNA	TIONE OF	GOIGON WINTELAW	,	
	_	•					
Date <u>02.0</u>	6.2008	_, 200 <u>8</u>	/^	2	rendu Kens		L.S.
			(SIGN.	247K+ ()	F Wolfgang BRUSDEII	LINS	

PATENT REEL: 021111 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 06/18/2008